FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stefanski to Engrossed House Bill No. 188 by Representative Villio

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "enact" delete "R.S. 18:1463(G) and" and insert "R.S. 18:1463(G),"
 and at the beginning of line 2, delete "(H),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 9, after "R.S. 18:1463(G)" delete "and (H) are" and insert "is"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, delete line 20, insert the following:

8	"(5)(a) A media entity, who broadcasts a paid political announcement or
9	advertisement, the content of which the broadcaster has no input in or control over,
10	is not subject to the provisions of this Subsection.
1 1	(b) For more set of this Colorestic many discussion line d_{i} and d_{i} and d_{i}

- 11 (b) For purposes of this Subsection, a media entity includes a radio"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "<u>G.</u>" to "F."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, change "<u>H.</u>" to "<u>G.</u>"